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1. Each examination is scheduled for a two hour period and should be
gin promptly, also close promptly. 

2. Instructors will turn in their grades to their Department Heads 
(in duplicate) within 24 hours after each examination. The last grades 
are to reach department heads not later than 11:00 A.M.. Saturday the 
31st., and the Registrar's Office not later than noon that same day. The 
Deans are to ,ather tha grades from their department heads each day du
ring Examination leek and on the same day turn them to the Registrar's 
Office. The Deans will retain one copy for reference. 

3. By following this schedule the IBM Operator can process the grades 
in time to avoid congestion during registration for the Summer on June 
2. • 

4. Teachers are urged to post grades outside their office doors as the
grades are assigned that their students may have the informationprompt
ly. 

5. Grades on students graduating June 
trar not ater t T urs ay noon May

Class Hour 
8: oo MWF
9:00 MWF 

10:00 M'WF 
11: 00 :r- F 
12 :00 r.iWF 
1: 30 & 2:00 :r-.iWF 
3:00 .WF 
4: 00 MWF 

8:00 TTS 
9:00 TTS 

10:00 TTS 
11:00 TTS 
12:00 TTS 
1:30 & 2:00 TT 
3:00 & 3:30 TT 

THE EXAMINATION 
Exam Hour 

8:00-10:00 
10:30-12:30 

8:00-10:00 
10:30-12:30 
10:30-12:30 
1:30- 3:30 
1:30- 3·30 
1:30- 3:30 

8:00-10:00 
10:30-12:30 
8:00-10:00 

10:30-12:30 
1:30- 3:30 
1:30- 3:30 
4:00 6:00 

S P E C I A L E X A I I 
Business 

Acct. 
B. A. 
B. A. 
Mgt.

422b 
312b 
339b 
335b 

4:00- 6:00 
4:00- 6:00 
4:00- 6:00 
4:00- 6:00 

(Sunda 
on sing

SCHEDULE 
Date of Examination 
I Mondday, ay 26 

I .onday, May 26 
Wednesday, ~ay 28 

Wednesday, May 28 
Friday, 1ay JO 

I• onday, :r- ay 26 
Wednesday, J'.~ay 28 

Friday, I1ay 30 

Tuesday, :r- ay 27 
Tuesday, May 27 

Thursday, J'<ay 29 
Thursday, foay 29 

Tuesday, .ay 27 
Thursday, .ay 29 

Thursday, .ay 29 

AT IONS 

Tuesday, r, ay 27 
onday, 1 ay 26 
Wednesday, hay 28 

Tuesday, I,,ay 27 

s. W. Hutton 
Registrar 
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ro ALL I?STRUCTORS 

If you know a graudating male senior or graduate Student (exclusive 
of foreign students) who knows a Slavic, Russian, or Oriental Lan uage , 
please let me have his name immediately. Thanks. 

Jerome Moore, Dean 
College of Arts and Sciences 

THE FULBRIGHT PROGRAM

Membersof the Faculty possessing doctoral degrees are eligible to 
apply for Fulbright Awards. These are for University Lecturing and Ad
vanced Research abroad. Applications are due by April 15 for the coun
tries of EAST ASIA AND THE PACIFIC. Those included are Australia, New 
Zealand, Philippines, Burma, Thailand, Japan, India, and Pakistan. Al
so several special awaras are available for the countries of Denmark, 
Iraq, Pakistan, and Japan fort he year September 1952 to June 1953. 
Those desiring more information may contact .rofessor Comer Clay, Ad.B. 
214. 

Comer Clay 

APPROVED ABSENCES

The followint; students were abs ent on the day indicated to attenda 
tour of the Fort Worth National Bank in connection with their course in 
Money and Banking. This tour was from eight A .M.to two P.... including 
travel from T. c. U. and back. It would be appreciated if the students 
would be excused from classes missed and would be allowed to make up 
work. 

Barker, Clifford 
Turner, Charles 
Wurtz, John P. 
Ramming, GilbertL. 
Reeves, William o. 
Rock, Anita 
Rudloff, .ary 
Smith, Ann 
Rainwater, Bill M.
Hooks, Clyde H. 
Kepple, Phyllis 
Maufin, ,alcolm A. 
Fleet, Kenneth I .

Barcus, Mary

.arch 21 

Wolfgang,Thomas L. 
Tipps, Wfa-;goner 
.cKenzie, Roy K. 

Mundy, Leland H. 
Phillips, Martin E. 
Putnam, Bob J. 
Ordelheide, Harold w. 
Henry, Earl I . 
Johnson, Sue 
Lamendola, Miichael 
Jverla, Darrell 
Buck, .t;lsie 
Conrad, Eldon
Abels, Mac J. 

March 26 

Wood,Charles 
Shirley, Joe w. 
Swift, Grover 
Miller, Kenneth Q. 
Murray, James L. 
Dodson, Bill 
Edgmon, Leonard D.
Floyd, Robert R. 
Hazlewood, James A. 
Anderson, lesley 
Ault, David B . 
Baker, John . 
Baxley, Denzil E. 
Bennett, John M.
Blair, Robert C. 
Box, James F.

Paul G. Hastings, Associate Prof. 
Business Administration 
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APPROVED ABSENCES

In order to participate in the #est Texas Relays, the following 
boys were absent from all classes on March 28 and 29: 

J. Bryan Kilpatrick 
Bobby McFarland 

Mack Clark 
Track Coach 

The following students represented T. c. U. in two tennis matches: 
with S.M.U. in Dallas, on Wednesday, April 2; and with the University of 
Texas, in Austin, on rhrusday, April 3. I am requesting that these stu
dents be excused from classes beginning at 11: 00 A."!-M.Wedne sday, April 2 
through Thursday, the 3rd; and that they be allowed to make up any work 
missed during this time. 

The students traveling on the Varsity Tennis Team are: 

Charles Ludwig James Wilson 
Vergil Baker 

C. A. Burch 
Tennis Coach 

Bob Cornell 

Please excuse the following boys from all classes on April 2, 3, 4,
and 5 as they will be on a golf trip to College Station and Houston: 

Dan Jenkins 
Grover Swift 

Gene Shields 

Tom Prouse 
Golf Coach 

Dick Jetton 
Bill Tatum 



982 
AL54p 

371.955 
Am35g 

553.1 
317f

507 
B623m 

973.742 
851p

s 
6 5.5 
D364s

Olo.01 
D759a 

921 
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32.8 
D833e 

917.64 
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833 
M315yh

330.1
R763f 
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s 
813
637j 

394.8 
K131g

April 1, 1952 

Alexander, Robert Jackson, 1918-
T he Peron era. NewYork, C'olumbia University Press, 1951. 

American A ssociatt icn for Gifted Children 
The gifted child. Boston, Heath, 1951. 

barro , J • "• 
Communism and t1e churches. New York, orehouse-Gorham,1950 

z.atema1, Alan Mara
The formation of mineral dep osi s. ew York, Wiley,1 51, 

blough, Glenn Orlando 
uethods and act.:.vities in el ment· ry-school science. 
J.Jryden Press, 1951. 

Buchanan, Lamont, 1919-
A pict rial history of the Confederacy.

DeGolyer, Ev rette Lee 
Spindletop, 1901-1951. 

Downs, Robert ingham 
American library resourc s; a bibliographical guide. 
American .u.· ary A ssociation,1 5. 

Douglas, Lloyd Ca sel, 
T ime to rememb er. Boston, ,ou ton, l 51 

Driot n, Etienne 
gyptian art. ew York, Arts, 1950 • 

Fu rmann, G orge elvin 
H u ton: and of t 

hart1oll, Phyllis 

ric Y., , 1 51 

Chicago

T .e uxford companion to tle the tre. New York,Oxford 1 51. 

Hatfield, HenryCaraway
Th s • Norf ol , Co .• , lJirections ook, 1 51. 

Hook, Sidney
Fro He el to w York, HumanitiesPress, 1950 

Jantz Harold Stein
Goet e's Faustas a REnais ance man. Prine ton Univ., 1 51. 

Johnson, Siddie Joe 
Joe an dy ant a boat. Austin, ST c • Co., 1 51 

Kan e, Hamett Thom s 
Gentle en, swords and pistols. w rk,orr w, 1951. 



341.13 
L378i 

912 
L585a 

813 
L589o 

901 
L626p 

920 
H318L

261.6 
L874r 

821 
D71YL 

822 
Sh26Ym

378 . 42 
M712c

331.13? 
M992d

330 . 9 
R295w 

230 
T465s 

226 .4 
T539g 

021.3 
W695L

Lauterpacht, Hersh
International law and human rights . NewYork , F . A . Prager, 1950 . 

Lewis, Clinton Gresham 
The American Oxford atlas . Oxford Univ . Press , 1951. 

Lewis , Sinclai
uur Mr. Wrenn; the romantic adventures of a gentle man.
New York, Corwell, 1951. 

Life (Chicago) 
Picture history of Western man . New York, Time inc ., 1951. 

Loggins , Vernon 
The Hawthornes; the story of seven generations of ar1 i.merican 
family. New York, Colummbia Univ. Press, 1951. 

Loos , Amandus William
Reli• gious fa t and world culture . New York, rentice-Hall, 1951 

LoutLan , Doniphan
The poetry of John Donne, a study in explication . 
Bookman Associates, 1951 . 

MacGarthy, Desmond
Shaw. London , MaacGibbon & Kee , 1951 

Moberly, WalterHamilton

New York , 

The cris is in the university. London , SCM Press, 1951. 

1yers , Charles Andrew 
The dy1 amics of a labor mar ket . New York , Prentice- hall , 1951.

Renner, ueorge Thomas 
,orld economic geogr aphy . New York , Crowell , 1951 

f i llich , Paul 
Systematic theology . University of Chicago, 1951 

Tittle, Ernest Fremont 
The G ospel according to Luke . ew York , harper , 1951 

Wilson, Louis Round
The Library in college instruction . r w York,Wilson, 1951 



FROM: The Diroctor of Religious Acti vittie 

Religious En phasis week will be observed. on our campus, under 
the leadership of h Unittod REligious Council , Apriil 21 - 24. The 
general the 1e of the program will e "The old of Religious in an
Educated Person's Life." Dr . MyronT . Hopper, of the College of 
the Bible in Lexington , Kentucky, will be our visiting Speaker and 
Resource Ferson . Hewill sneaL Tuesday morning at a campus-wide
a ssembly and Tuesday· , WTednesday and Thur sday nightts in Ed Landreth 
Audi tor ium.

We solicit the co-operation of ever'" member of the faculty 
in the obseervance of the Wfeet: . Wle sincerely hope that you will 
take so:1e time during the week to point out to your students some 
of the religious v a lues in your particular course of study and in 
higher education in general.

The Administartion has given its approval to a specific pro-
j ect as a part of the ,,eek's activity which we think will turn 
out to be a very significant part of the total program. We will
undertake to furnish, on Wednesday and Thursday morningg s (and 
pos ibly at other times if desired) , speakers for uch classes 
as are willing to use then, who will attempt to p i.nt out the re
lation of religiousto the field of study of th t particular class. 
Tnese speakers will be local ministers, or professors in our own
or other schools in Fort Worth, laymen or la ywomen who have some
particular r knowledge of the course to wh ich the· are assigned and 
v,ho are defi1 itely religious eople, able to discuss this rela 
tionship intelligently,

If this proj ect seems attracti ve to you and you think it is 
feasible for any or all of your classes, will you take it up with
the members of your classes at once, and determine wh ether they
are will ing to hear su ch a presentation? (We do not want any 
"captivve audiences, and ,,ill send speakers only to c lasses which
invite us to do so.) I a class does vote to extend such an in
vitation , we would apprciate it if y ou, as the in tructor , would
recommend a person whor1 you v1ould especial ly like to invite to 
speak to that class. If you have no pr of erence, we v1ill tr to 
locate the proper person and clear wi th you befo re he or she comes.

Please use tho e closed b lank to give us tho necossar i for 
mation and return it to my office through Inter-Office :-mil at 
once. 

Sincerely,

PI I 
F

Director of Religious Activities 

P . s . wehave tried to contact the Deans of all the school. in 
T, C. U. about this. 1hose who we have cent acted have 
ap roved it, 



to our field of study. I recommend as a possib le speaker for 

this purpose ( 1) ____ , 
(2) ____ _ _ or (3) • 

I havo no preference as to a speaker.------
Si _ned 

MyClass which meets
(Name and Gour so Number

at is willing to have a speaker come dur ing
( Hour and Day ) 

Religious Emphasis •• eek to speak on the relation of Rel igion

to our field of study. I recommend as a possible speaker for 

this purpcso (1) -------------------------· 
(2 )______ _ or, (3 ) ____________ • 

My Class 

I have no preference as to as· cakor. 

Signed --- Instruct or

which meets
(Name and Courso Number)

at is willing to have a speaker come during
(Hour and Day) 

Religious Emphasis Week to speak en the relation of Religionn 

to our field of study. I recommend as possible speaker for 

this purpose ( 1) _________________________ , 

(22 )___________ or, ( 3 ) ___________ • 

I havo no preference as to a speaker.-----
Signed

Instructor 


